Change Order |
BCA ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS Allowance | Pay App

Transmittal
D.C. Building Systems, Inc. | 1015 Water Street Watertown, New York 13601
PROJECT: Ogdensburg City School District DATE SENT: 8/31/2023
2023 Capital Outlay Project
2023-008 RETURN BY:
SUBJECT: Catch Basin Rehab CHANGE ORDER | 01 (GC) AA-4-
ALLOWANCE | PAY 002
APP ID:
MYPE: Change Order | Allowance | Pay TRANSMITTAL 1D 00178
App
PURPOSE: CO/AA | For Admin Processing VIA: Email
ACTUAL ($7,741.00) ESTIMATED ($7,741.00)
AMOUNT: AMOUNT:
ACTUAL 0 ESTIMATED 0
DAYS: DAYS:
FROM
NAME COMPANY EMAIL PHONE
D.C. Building rporter@dc- )
A8 AT Systems, Inc. buildingsystems.com (315) 785-9884
TO
NAME COMPANY EMAIL PHONE
) Ogdensburg City kkendall@ogdensburgkl )
Kevin Kendall School District 2.0rg (315) 393-0900
REMARKS: Mr. Kendall,

Please sign/date the first and last pages of the attached Allowance
Authorization form and email back to me.
Thank you.

DESCRIPTION OF CONTENTS

QTY TITLE NUMBER DATE SCALE SIZE

1 104-02 Catch Basin Rehab 8/31/2023
ContSigned.pdf

COPIES:

Rache| Barr {Ogdensburg City School District)

Page 1 of 1



ALLOWANCE AUTHORIZATION

BCA|

[DISTRIBUTION |
Owner [l ©gdensburg CSD Contractor ] D-C. Building Systems, Inc. ARCHITECTS
chitect Il BCA Architects & Engineers Field | ENGINEER
CM 1 wa Other B NYSED S
[CONTRACT INFORMATION
Project: 2023 Capital Outlay Project Field Order No.: 104-02
Owner: Ogdensburg City School District Date: August 4, 2023
1100 State Street
Ogdensburg, New York 13669 Architect's Project No.:  2023-008
Contractor: D.C. Building Systems, Inc. Contract For: No. 1 - General Construction
19086 US Route 11
Watertown, New York 13601 Contract Date: July 3, 2023
SED No.: 51-23-00-01-0-007-025 SED Project Manager: Wendy Clark
Ogdensburg Free Academy / Golden Dome
DESCRIPTION
You are hereby directed to execute promptly this Field Order:
Add to provide all labor, materials, and equipment to replace deteriorated asphalt around existing $ 7,741.00

catch basin outside work zone limits and provide positive slope for proper stormwater drainage.

Total Allowance Authorization Amount $ 7,741.00

[ATTACHMENTS

Cost Proposal BC04 from DC Building Systems dated 7/25/23
Contract Drawing L310, L320 & L330

|SUMMARY

Original Allowance:

50,000.00
4,800.00
45,200.00
7,741.00
37,459.00

Previous Allowance Authorization:

Allowance Remaining prior to this Authorization:
Net Decrease of this Allowance Authorization:

W |0 (A A |

Allowance Remaining:

[AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES

BCA Architects & Engineers D.C. Building Systems, Inc.

Architect/Engineer Contractor

S WA, T—— rbort- Postan |

Shawn M. Travers, R.A., LEED Green Associate Name, Title
Principal/Architect

N/A Ogdensburg City School District

Construction Manager {If Applicable) Owner

Name, Title Name, Title

rl

\\/f,; I — it



I DC Building Systems, Inc.

& 1015 Water Street, Watertown, NY 13601
S (315) 785-9884dgh  (315) 785-9767
BUTLDING SYSTEMS INC. 8 rporter@dc-buildingsystems.com

7/25/23

Attn: Steve Shockley

BCA Architects & Engineers
15 Public Square.
Watertown, NY 13601

RE: Ogdensburg Schools BC04 Catch Basin Remediation

Following please find our proposal:

Option 1: Provide all labor, material, and equipment to cut back existing asphalt binder and top to
stable material in line and symmetrical with existing catch basin rim structure.  Provide new asphalt
binder and top within the removal footprint pitched to catch basin. Provide asphalt sealer at new
joints. Recompact subbase as required.

Barret Paving Materials Costs $7,035
Carpenter Foreman 8 Hours $706

—15% OH&P 31161
Total Cost this ltem Eight-Thousand-Nine-Hundred-Two Dollars-$8,902

$7.741

Sincerely,
Asbart Portan

Robert Porter
President

¢c. Shawn Travers



BECE8

22777

FIITLIET TS ITIIIS

f N N, = AR,

¥ ] i ] a L 1 1 ]
e Yo
| VYV - Nl DNIQVRD 3 LNOAYT LIS
e ™ T T A - - T LITHIS IIVIS ; B B R
e P 1 T e et === T Ty T -
INOONIT00 /Y0 \
LIN0Md AN WLIVS TI00 _ T
LHULSKD ICOHIE ALK DHNESNIAD0 . \ _
“ e, :m/ o C
| _ .
— o -
m [ f= . i
_ . / QW l— ° BIVHG L RS B,
| T _____- _/m
T |
e T T s L | ¢ ~ T o
T *hpas ebovns @ L]
2l | ey | by i / T
S188UIDUT 1§ $138)IUNY vOE / gl
i vinaded w ol Ao _ \ ~—
L
e e =~
o _ N w
2R
ey AT R, " e
s




T VIUY - Nv'ld DNIOVHO B LNOAYT LIS
W
e — o= mewwmmswes, . ]
——— e ———— AFTHGANE — — — — — — — — — — = == ”EI = Gt \ -
bk - _
A i ¥ R | N N5l i
i e T8 EHYALNE 4 5 10OLK 2 Y ampris = N Snas _
T P I
! i o
| © - r‘b!?..a = ] ra s
Q. . |...\” o ) = @ | __ 4
*F 'y — § T |
[ ] _ M....L...\!v.qu HU\ = H _.. s, ﬁ.ﬂ.ﬂ.@ R 5
= 5 LONENEY | S
'" ..i vty 7 A AR \.m.n\x =5k,
Lo e A B ]
e - i AR AARRAARA N AR WA e I
1 B §
dEm R = =T =N -
| &Y ; S - = N
e YOO | ¢ ..
SI55UIB0S B SHOIBIY Y08 VEE Y e =
= ! . i S
2 m_r.m.._lln..l. [ ~ -1 = =
A A v — <
1
L B
3 WAL 1D row
P e r |
9
: AWIAVOY 34 OFNEASNIAD0
¥
§
i
! N
A N
= \
N
: i 3
"
N
____ DRIOILY TGRS ~
BB usowail I e ——
E3 s =
B sl
l VBt 43 WIAD
m s
EEEE— T r//ﬁ f// N
» N




| & o 3 | a 1 L [ \ ¥

n!.:.a.e
£ YIHY - N £ ¥3UY - NY'ld DNHIYRO ¥ LNOAYT AUIS

DHIOVED T LNOAYT 3US

_ e ey Ty Wi — r2 - -
! o ot o g mo oo
! - et f =
_ = - 4 i L ] » ..._ ® & - h
= . = .
_ e L - =
_ L . ===
L
| & 2|
JEEs [
| i ,
. S
i ss e
@ - S o T g
YL P BNULONALS
— !!ul
) i Ve Yty Sanfianfeniienfs st A
e s e _ o ] N N\
0o o } N
i v =, ! = N | scveommas woes mm
10U3 ¢ S103UYdLY vOF 2z ] _\., N S .
L m _ A‘| ’ N S ‘ooaLSOC 20y -
= v AR
m 1 4Rg |\_\# ‘H.. H an> D va
T m.. [ R = oy :
5 | d
] _ | @ & o & ~
M o | S B o
=l | & o =
m .
. " I
= |
1
| .- .
— Y.rnﬂ t | NE IO LB e HI
| 1 t | e
- / _. m
ﬂ _ e e m
I ._.n.H DHULEDGH BLIS 0 3 i |
" I = DD NI WAL m
ﬂ \ y 3
¥ i L |
- _
_ _
1 |
|
-4 |
[} s i "
B amswomive ﬂ [ \
i _
[ 7. _
. lile.._.-:!o :
R e \w\..l.”\wﬂ.uﬂ
§:ﬂ - ra ’ rd = \_ J— A
L - a




FP-COC 03/2013 page 1of2

THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT / THE UNIVERSITY OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

Ny Office of Facilities Planning, 89 Washington Avenue, Room 1060 Education Building Annéx, Albany, NY 12234
*E Tel. (518) 474-3906
§ Tel. (518) 474-3906
www.p12.nysed.govifacplan/

CHANGE ORDER CERTIFICATION

Must be attached to back of Change Order

Instructions: This CERTIFICATION is required for all change orders submitted to SED Change Order Number:
Fill out all three parts completely. 104-02

Part One - General Information

Provide separate Change Orders for each Project Number

SED Project Number |5I_1I2|3IO|OIO|1|0 0|0|7 0[2'5'
Cstnct BEDS Code Buiiding ldentification Number Projeci number
District & Building Name  Ogdensburg City School District, Ogdensburg Free Academy / Gelden Dome
Type of Project Reconstruction fAleration O Addition & Alteration O New Buliing O other
Project Description 2023 Capital Outlay Project
Architect / Engineer firm BCA Architects & Engineers 15 Public Square; Watertown, New York 13601
e [CS
Contact Perscon Shawn M. Travers, R.A. Principal/Architect (315) 782-8130 Ext. 235 / stravers@thebegroup.com
name & e phone number & e-mal
Construction Manager firm  BCA Architects & Engineers 15 Public Square; Watertown, New York 13601
name AuAress
Contacl Person Stephen Shockley Project Administrator (315) 782-8130 Ext. 290 / sshockloy@thebegroup.com
Rame @ phona number & e-man
District Contact Person Kevin Kendall, Superintendent of Schools {315) 393-0900 kkendall@ogdensburgK12.0rg
name & lile phaone number & e-mait

Part Two
Pravide the following information for each individual item in the change ordes:

{Number each item if there is more than one and provide additicnal sheets as necessary.)

A. Requested By (Who initiated the change request)

B. Relationship to Project Scope (How is this change related to the original project scope}

C. Basis of Need (Describe why the change is needed)

D. Description of Work (Provide a detailed description of the work or services provided in the change order. Provide text, a
drawing or both as necessary to demonstrate code compliance and the individual cost of each item.)
Owner

8 Under the Capital Outlay Project, existing catch basins / drop infets were being adjusted in coordination with scheduled parking lot
reconsiruction as per Contract Drawing L310, L320 & L330.
During construction, the Qwner requested that an additional catch basin / drop inlet be addressed since the General Contractor
was already mobilized onsite. The catch basin was located in a pavement area outside the scheduled work zone and consisted of

C |saverely deteriorated asphalt around the immediate area that no longer allowed for proper stormwater control. To avoid further
pavement deterioration, the Owner requested that the General Contractor cut back the asphalt and re-align the pavement with the
catch basin rim structure.

0 Add to provide all labor, materials, and equipment to replace deteriorated asphalt around existing catch basin outside work zone

limits and provide positive slope for proper stormwater drainage.




FP-COC 03/2013 page 2 of 2

CHANGE ORDER CERTIFICATION

Part Three

1 Change order requirements:

v The scope of the change order must relate to the project scope previously approved.

v Dollar amounts applied from allowances toward costs associated with the changes must be
provided.

v If the cost of this change order is not within the approved amount as currently established on the
SA-4, please provide a Form FP-F|, Request for Revision of Financial Information, with
documentation showing the additional authorization of funds.

v Each change order shall be signed by the president of the board of education, the
architect/engineer, and the contractor.

2 Certification of the Superintendent of Schools (District Superintendent if a BOCES project

The following statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief:

® The revised total cost is within the authorized appropriation for this project.
e Where any work of this change order requires a type or kind of work that is not included in the original
contract documents, the school district's attorgley has been contacted to assure conformance with the Opinion of

the State Comptroller No. 60-505.
s hr |
Dale k- Kevin Kendall, Superintendent of Schools
3 Certification of the Architect or Engineer

The following staterments are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief:

e Work required by this change order is in accordance with applicable sections of the approved contract
documents.

® Any plan, sketch, or attachment referenced In this change order is included herein.

® Work required by this change order is in accordance with applicable provisions of the NYS Uniform Fire
Prevention and Building Code, State Education Department's building standards, and NYS Department of Labor's
Code Rule 56.

® Work required by this change order was designed by an architect or engineer who is currently licensed by
the State of New York.

® Work required by this change order that involves asbestos-containing building material (ACBM) was
designed by an architect or engineer who is currently licensed by the State of New York and who is appropriately
certified as an asbestos designer by the NYS Department of Labor at the time he/she designed the asbestos-
related project.

BCA Architects & Engineers

Architectural / Enqineering Firm Name

August 4, 2023 g"" M :

Date Shawm M. Travers, RA.  PrincipalArchitect




